http://www.energean.com/

3rd floor, Accurist House, 44 Baker Street, London W1U 7AL, United Kingdom

Tel:+44(0)2036557200

www.energean.com

The Group did not enter into any hedging agreement in relation to oil or gas prices during 2019
or 2020.

22.4 Interest rate risk

The Group’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing.
Longer-term borrowings are therefore usually at fixed rates. At 31 December 2020, the Group is
exposed to changes in market interest rates through bank borrowings at variable interest rates.
The exposure to interest rates for the Group’s money market funds is considered immaterial.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit to a reasonably possible change in interest
rates of +/- 1%. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of
current market conditions. The calculations are based on a change in the average market interest
rate for each period, and the financial instruments held at each reporting date that are sensitive
to changes in interest rates. All other variables are held constant.

  2020   2019

  $'000   $'000

Variable rate instruments

Borrowings 1,443,076

915,985

1,443,076

915,985

Interest rate sensitivity

Profit and loss for the period

31 December 2020 5,780 (4,286)

 + 50 basis points - 50 basis points

31 December 2019 (2,645) 2,405

22.5 Credit risk

Credit risk arises when a failure by counterparties to discharge their obligations could reduce the
amount of future cash inflows from financial assets on hand at the reporting date.  The Group has
policies in place to ensure that all of its transactions giving rise to credit risk are made with parties
having an appropriate credit history and monitors on a continuous basis the ageing profile of its
receivables.

Also, the Group has policies to limit the amount of credit exposure to any banking institution,
considering among other factors the credit ratings of the banks with which deposits are held.

[…]

in US$ and sales of crude oil are additionally denominated in US$.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk, as a result of financial instruments, at each
reporting date is shown in the table below. The amounts shown are the US$ equivalent of the
foreign currency amounts.

tel:+44(0)2036557200
http://www.energean.com/

3rd floor, Accurist House, 44 Baker Street, London W1U 7AL, United Kingdom

Tel:+44(0)2036557200

www.energean.com

  Liabilities   Assets

  2020 2019   2020 2019

  $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

Dollars (US$)  130,161 176,802  19,710 4,861

United Kingdom Pounds (GBP) 358,083 16,099  373,462 29,035
Euro  1,072,146 2,488  1,559,366 84,404
CAD 15 -  - -
NOK 259 -  50,723 49,320
ILS 32,593 9,889  23,103 702

SGD 161 83  91 -

EGP 41
 1 -

Total 1,593,459 205,361   2,026,456 168,322

The following table reflects the sensitivity analysis for profit and loss results for the year and
equity, taking into consideration for the periods presented foreign exchange variation by +/- 10%.

31-Dec-20

USD GBP Euro ILS NOK SGD EGP

Variation Variation Variation Variation Variation Variation Variation

10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10%

Profit or loss
(before tax)

12,542 (15,329) 1,503 (1,746) 14,191 (17,220) 5,570 (5,063) 4,637 (5,659) 25 (23) (4) 5

Other
comprehensive
income

15,245 (3,706)

Equity  27,787 (19,035) 1,503 (1,746) 14,191 (17,220) 5,570 (5,063) 4,637 (5,659) 25 (23) (4) 5

  31 December 2019

  USD GBP Euro ILS NOK

  Variation Variation Variation Variation Variation

  10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10%

Profit or loss
(before tax) 16,396 (20,039) 3,427 (4,289) 7,527 (9,215) (919) 835 4,485 (5,477)
Other
comprehensive
income 10,129 (9,642)  - - - - - - - -

Equity  26,525 (29,681) 3,427 (4,289) 7,527 (9,215) (919) 835 4,485 (5,477)

The above calculations assume that interest rates remain the same as at the reporting date.

22.7 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated
with financial liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.

tel:+44(0)2036557200
http://www.energean.com/

3rd floor, Accurist House, 44 Baker Street, London W1U 7AL, United Kingdom

Tel:+44(0)2036557200

www.energean.com

The Group monitors its risk to a shortage of funds by monitoring its debt rating and the maturity